## GPU NUCLEAR CORPORATION OYSTER CREEK NUCLEAR GENERATING STATION PROVISIONAL OPERATING LICENSE NO. DPR-16 Technical Specification Change Request No. 195 Docket No. 50-219 Applicant submits, by this Technical Specification Change Request No. 195, to the Oyster Creek Nuclear Generating Station Technical Specifications, a change to pages 3.1-4, 4.1-5 and 4.1-8.

Vice President and Director Oyster Creek

> JUDITH M. CROWE Notary Public of New Jersey

My Commission Expires .....

Sworn and subscribed to before me this\_

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF	)			
	)	DOCKET	NO.	50-219
GPU NUCLEAR CORPORATION	)			

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that a copy of Technical Specification Change Request No. 195 for the Oyster Creek Nuclear Generating Station Technical Specifications, filed with the United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission on Nov. 19 1990, has this day of November 19 , 1990, been served on the Mayor of Lacey Township, Ocean County, New Jersey by deposit in the United States mail, addressed as follows:

The Honorable Debra Madensky
Mayor of Lacey Township
818 West Lacey Road
Forked River, NJ 08731

y: <u>CC</u>

E. E. Fitzpätrick Vice President and Director Oyster Creek